CASE NUMBER: 4:17CR00516-005

IMPRISONMENT

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the United States Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a

total term of   121 months.                                                   
This term consists of  ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE (121) MONTHS as to Count 1.

 See Additional Imprisonment Terms.

 The court makes the following recommendations to the Bureau of Prisons:

 The defendant is remanded to the custody of the United States Marshal.

 The defendant shall surrender to the United States Marshal for this district: